Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 22, 2017

Judge: Oksana Syrkin

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 9

4001 MXPA - Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers

4002 M8 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4003 AXPB Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

4004 A8 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4005 MXPB Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
4006 AXPB Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4007 AXPB- Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

4008 M8 Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

4009 AXPB Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 18

8011 AXPA Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

8001 AXA Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
8012 M8 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8013 MFB - Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

8014 AXPB Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8015 P8 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
8016 AXPB EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

8017 AXPB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8018 AXPB Gimi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

8002 M8 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

8003 ME  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8004 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8005 M8 Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

8006 A8 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
8007 M8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8008 M8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8009 M8 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
8010 M8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 20

12015 AXPA - Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
12016 MXPA-Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

12017 MPA- Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

12001 MA Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12018 A8 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
12019 M8 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
12020 M8 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

12002 M8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

16 #ofdogs 53

Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura Wiser
Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone

Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer
Souza-Gunnison

Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka Dudley
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
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Jump Height= 20
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This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 22, 2017

M8 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
M8 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

M8 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
M8 | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki

A8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

M8 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
M8 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

A8 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
ME  Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Amold

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
M8 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
M8 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

M8 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

M8 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
M8 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Gunnison
M8 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
M8 Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson
M8 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson

M8 Gyn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle

A8 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
M8 Cooper, All American, Bob Duby
AX8  Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

# of dogs 66
MXPA \Nizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

MA Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy

MA - Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
AXA - Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

M~ Neon, All American, Pam Green

Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin Boyd

AXA Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin

MA - Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

M8 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

AXPB Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

MPB Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

AXPB Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
AXPB Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

AXPB. Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

AXPB Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

MPB Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-
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MPB Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

AXPB- Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
AXPB Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

AXPB Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

MPB Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

A8 Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

M8 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
A8 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

A8 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

A8 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
A8 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

A8 Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

A8 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

A8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

AB  Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
A8 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

M8 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
M8 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
A8 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

A8 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin Boyd

A8 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

A8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
A8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

A8 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
M8 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
A8 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

A8 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
M8 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
A8 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
A8 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

M8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

A8 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

M8 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

M8 Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

A8 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

M8 Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

A8 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

A8 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

A Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

M8 Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

A8 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie
A8 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa Vargas

A8 | iam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

A8 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

Page 2 of 9



Collie Club of New England

Saturday, July 22, 2017

12022 OA  Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12023 A Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone
12050 OA  Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn Thayer
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5
16058 OAP Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
16059 AP Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
16060 OAP - Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
16056 A Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
16057 A Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11
20076 OAP - Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson
20067 OA  Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20068 OA  Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav
20069 OA  Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps
20070 OA  Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado
20071 OA  Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts
20072 %A Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
20073 OA  Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle Schumann
20074 A Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
20075 A Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20082 A Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2
24027 %A Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald
24028 %A Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan
Judge: Oksana Syrkin

20050 M8 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerili

20051 MB - Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerili

20052 M8 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20053 M8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20125 AX8 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 26

24001 MA  Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

24002 MA - Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24003 AXA Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

24004 M Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

24026 MA Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

24005 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24006 M8 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

24007 A8 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo

24008 M8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24009 M8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24010 A8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24011 M8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

24012 M8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24013 M8 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24014 M8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24015 ME - Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

24016 M8 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

24017 A8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24018 M8 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24019 M8 Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

24021 A8 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

24023 M8 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24024 M8 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

24025 M8 | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

24033 M8 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

24050 ME  Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Judge: Oksana Syrkin
Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4010 OAP Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 1

8019 OAPLilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

12 #ofdogs 3

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

12026 NAP
12024 NAB
12025 NAB
Jump Height =

16064 NAP
16061 NAB
16062 NAB
16063 NAB
Jump Height =

20083 NAP
20084 NAP

12 #ofdogs 3

Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Close
Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Eddy, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

16 #ofdogs 4

Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer
Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Fortune
Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams

20 #ofdogs 7
Derby, Great Dane, T C Lardner
Dobby, All American, Lynn Carlson

Page 3 of 9



Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 22, 2017

24026 OA Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine
24028 OA Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan
Judge: Oksana Syrkin

20085 NAP - Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

20077 NA8 - Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20078 NAB - River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

20079 NAB - Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons

20081 NA8 - Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24029 NAB - Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell

24030 NA8 - Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24040 NA8  Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross
Judge: Oksana Syrkin

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

4010

oJP

Jump Height =

8019
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OAJ

Jump Height =
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OAJ

Jump Height =
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16059
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OAJ

Jump Height =
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20082

0oJpP
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OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

4 #ofdogs 1
Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson

8 #ofdogs 2
Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12 #ofdogs 1
Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn Thayer

16 #ofdogs 7

Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer
Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Fortune

20 #of dogs 9

Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy
Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps
Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

24 #ofdogs 2

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7

12026 NAP Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Close

12022 NAB  Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12023 NAB Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

12024 NAB Bogci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12025 NAB - Eddy, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

12028 NAB B B.King, Border Terrier, Lynne Ivaldi

12029 NAB Tito, Border Terrier, Lynne Ivaldi

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16064 NAJP | oki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia
16063 NAB Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 9

20084 NA% Dobby, All American, Lynn Carlson

20085 NAP 7 Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

20009 NAB - Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

20071 NA% - Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts

20074 NAB - Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

20077 NABB Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20079 NAB Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
20081 NAB - Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20087 NAB - Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24027 NAB Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

24029 NAB Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell

24030 NAB - Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24040 NAB - Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross
Judge: Susan Stephon

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4001 XFPA- Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 10

8011 XFPA - Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
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8012
8013
8017
8003
8004
8007
8008
8009
8021

Jump Height= 12

12017
12019
12030
12004
12005
12006
12013

Jump Height= 16

16041
16044
16048
16051
16054
20048
16001
16006
16012
16015
16016
16019

16024
16026
16027
16028
16032

Jump Height= 20

20061
20064
20086
20002
20006

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 22, 2017

XFPB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

XFPB - Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

XFP8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

XFA Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

X8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

XFA Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

XFA Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
X8 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

#ofdogs 7
XFPA - Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

XFPB Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

XFPB Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

X8 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
XA Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

X8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

XFA Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

#ofdogs 17

XFPB Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
XFPA Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
XFPB Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

XFPB Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
XFPA Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

XFPB\Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
XFA Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers

XFA Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

X8 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
X8 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

X8 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

X8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

X8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

XFA " Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
XFA Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
XFA Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

X8 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

#ofdogs 25

XFP8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

XFPB- Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
X8 Splashl, Collie, Carol Lariviere

XFA Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
XFA Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin Boyd

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20013 X8 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20017 X8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20018 XFA Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20019 X8 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20023 8 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin Boyd

20025 X8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
20026 X8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Amold

20028 X8 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20035 X8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20036 XFA Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20037 X8 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20039 X8 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20042 XFA Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

20045 XFA Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie
20050 X8 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill
20051 X8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20052 X8 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20053 X8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20067 XFA Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20125 XFA Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 9

24008 X8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24010 X8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24012 X8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24014 X8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24016 X8 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

24021 *F8 " Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

24025 X8 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24026 XFA Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

24033 X8 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Judge: Susan Stephon

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 3

12027 OFFMax, All American, Cheryl Brown

12009 OF  (Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
12023 OF  Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16059 OFF  Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
16060 OFF  Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
16003 OF  Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte
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Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 22, 2017

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 10

20084 NPF Dobby, All American, Lynn Carlson

20085 NPF 7, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

20009 NBF Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

20016 NBF - Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

20069 NBF  Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps
20073 NBF - Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle Schumann
20075 NBF Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

20077 NBF - Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20078 NP River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20082 NBF Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24015 NBF Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
24040 N8F  Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross

Judge: Susan Stephon

16005 OF  Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
16029 9F  Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Jump Height=20 #of dogs 12
20055 OF" Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
20058 OFF Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
20003 OF  Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20004 OF  Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins
20007 OF  Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin
20008 9% Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
20014 OF  Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
20015 OF  Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker
20030 OF " Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
20068 OF  Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav
20072 %F  Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
20074 OF  Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5
24001 OF  Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
24002 %F  Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin
24004 OF  Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
24027 9% Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald
24028 %F  Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

Judge: Susan Stephon

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8019
8001

NPF

NBF

Jump Height =

12024
12025
12050

NBF

NBF

NBF

Jump Height =

16040
16046
16058
16064
16056
16061
16062

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

NPF

NPF

NPF

NPF

NBF

NBF

NBF

8 #ofdogs 2
Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12 #ofdogs 3

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Eddy, Lowchen, Christine Bartos
Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn Thayer

16 #ofdogs 7

Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura Wiser
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer
Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Fortune

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 10

4001 APB Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers

4002 AP8 - Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4003 APB Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
4004 APB Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4005 APB- Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
4006 APBNash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4007 APB Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
4008 APB Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

4009 APB Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

4011 A8 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 17

8011 APA - Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

8012 APB - Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8013 APB - Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

8014 APB Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8015 APB Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi

8016 APB EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown
8017 APB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8018 APB - Simi, Beagle, Pamela Woodes

8002 AXB Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer
8003 B Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8004 AXB Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
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8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010

AX

<

B

AX,

<

B

AX

<

B

AX

<

B

AX

<

B

AX

<

B

Jump Height =

12015
12016
12001
12017
12018
12019
12020
12027
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010

12011
12012
12013
12014

AJPA

AJPA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

16044
16060
16003
16006
16009
16040
16041
16042
16043
16045
16046
16047
16048

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AJPA

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 22, 2017

Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker

Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

12 #ofdogs 21

Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

16 #of dogs 53

Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka Dudley
Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura Wiser
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16049
16050
16051
16052
16054
16055
20048
16002
16004
16005
16008

16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019

16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16031

16032
16033
16034
16035
16037
16038
16039

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer
Souza-Gunnison

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson

Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

20 #ofdogs 65
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20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20015
20033
20075
20054
20055
20056
20057
20058
20059
20060
20061
20062
20063
20064
20066
20086
20115
20002
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20028
20029
20030
20031

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 22, 2017

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin Boyd

Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin Boyd

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20032
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047

20049
20050
20051
20052
20053
20125

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24013
24014
24015
24016
24017
24018
24019
24021
24023

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan
Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie
Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa Vargas

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

24 #ofdogs 25

Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
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Collie Club of New England
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24024 A8 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams 20028 PP Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
24025 AXB | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding 20029 P Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
24033 AXB - Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan 20035 P Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
24050 A8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 20039 D Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20043 P Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
PJD H
Judge: Susan Stephon 20044 Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

: 20050 D Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Premier Jumpers 20051 PO Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill
20053 PID Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1 20125 PO Pit Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
4007 PP Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

_ Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6
Jump Height = 8 #ofdogs 3 24012 ™ Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

8003 PD  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8005 D Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue
8008 D Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

24013 P Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
24014 P Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24023 P Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
24024 P Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Jump Height = 12 #of dogs 2 24025 PD | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

12017 PIDP Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana
12013 D Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 12

16055 PIDP | ibby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

20048 PP Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
16010 PD Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
16012 PD - Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16013 P Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
16014 PD - Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
16015 PD - Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

16019 PD - Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

16022 P Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

16027 PD - Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
16032 PD - Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill
16038 D Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 19

20064 PP Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20086 PIDP Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20011 D Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

20012 D Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20017 D Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20019 PD - Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20020 P Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
20022 PD - SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

20025 PD - Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 9 of 9
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